# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM820270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900778820

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aeroclean Technologies, LLC		11/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: Aeroclean Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 10455 Riverside Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90584553	STERIDUCT
Serial Number:	90584548	PURGO LIFT
Serial Number:	90584541	PURGO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 873-6120

Email: stacy@stacygrossmanlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stacy J. Grossman

Address Line 1: Law Office of Stacy J. Grossman PLLC Address Line 2: 500 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Harrison, NEW YORK 10528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy J. Grossman
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy J. Grossman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Aeroclean LLC to Inc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0404

900782135

source=Aeroclean LLC to Inc#page2.tif source=Aeroclean LLC to Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0405





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "AEROCLEAN

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

3391467 8100V SR# 20213884557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCCESSORY OF SERVER

Authentication: 204778141

Date: 11-23-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0406

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:06 PM 11/23/2021
FILED 04:06 PM 11/23/2021
SR 20213884557 - File Number 3391467

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 9/15/2020
l.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is AeroClean Technologies, LLC
š.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2021
	By:
	Name: Ryan Tyler Print or Type
	Title: Chief Financial Officer Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0407





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AEROCLEAN

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "AEROCLEAN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "AEROCLEAN TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

3391467 8100V SR# 20213884557

RECORDED: 06/12/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204778141 Date: 11-23-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0408